Registrar(J)(Budget)

May kindly see the reply dated 20.01.2023 submitted online received from Sri Sourabh Mandloi, Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.), Aligarh, in compliance of order of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, the then Administrative Judge, Lalitpur in the matter of property statement, communicated to the officer.

In this connection, it is submitted that earlier the officer had submitted his movable & immovable property statements of at the time of Joining into U.P. Judicial Service, which were put up before Hon'ble Administrative Judge, Lalitpur through detailed online office note dated 17.08.2022 on which His Lordship has been pleased to pass the following online order dated 20.12.2022:

" DETAILS OF SIBLINGS, IF ANY."

The order of the Court had been communicated to the officer concerned on 13.01.2023.

In reply of aforesaid Court's objection, officer concerned has replied that he has one sister named BHAVNA MANDLOI and she is married.

May, therefore, if approved, property statement at the time of Joining into U.P. Judicial Service alongwith reply of Court's Order as desired by the Court in the matter, furnished by Sri Sourabh Mandloi, Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Aligarh, be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Saral Srivastava, Administrative Judge, Aligarh Judgeship for His Lordship's kind perusal and orders?

Vijay Kumar, Assistant Review Officer Meetu Verma, Assistant Registrar

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Saral Srivastava,

Administrative Judge, Aligarh

Submitted for kind perusal & orders?

Registrar(Judicial)(Budget)